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5th August 7:45 am

8:30 am

I0:15 am

10:40 am

10:45 am

11:30 am

12:05 pm

2:35 pm

3:00 pm

3:05 pm

5:35 pm

5=43 pm

6:45 pm

tnctor in

tractor and sbrvy+HR 4i:
tractor and lime qreader in

tractorandslurrytankin

tractor and lime Spreader out

car and tractor and lime Spreader in

tractor and lime spreader out

carout

tnctor and slurry tank out

tnctor and scraper out

caron

jeepin

carout



28thJuly 9:00 am

10:00 am

11;30 am

4:50 pm

5:00 pm

5:05 pm

7=30 pm

7:35 pm

8:30 pm

9=45 pm

Red mills lorry in

Red mills lorry out

tractorandaghatoriif 'K

tractorand dungspreaderin

jeep in and white van in

jeepout

white van out

tractorandloaderin

white van in

white van out

:



lle'July 6:30am

8:00 am

8:30 am

1:5S pm

4:35 pm

4:50 pm

5:15 pm

5:30 pm

5=55 pm

6:00 pm

6:15 pm

6=45 pm

7:00 pm

7:10 pm

7:20 pm

8:45 pm

9:0Dpm

9:30 Pm

Jeeptn

tractor and cattle trailer in

U'actor and trailer out

tractor in

tractor and lime spreader in

tractor and lime spmader out

tractor and lime spreader in

tudor and lime spreader out

Industrialloaderin

tractor and lime spreader in

tractor and slurry tank out

industrialloaderout

jeepin

Industrialloaderin

bluevanin

bluevanout

industrialloaderout

tractor and lime spreader out

+J
F.)t .
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I)AVID NlljLCAH\'
PLANNING CONSUL.TANTSLTD

67 The Olli Neill Race, Atlignn'an. Cu. lCild:tie

1'1 1: 1).15 4U5U311/1t86 J5{i .14 71
E-mail: tllivid:l+pliinniugconsulliini.ic

Jill:11=:J!!!!!!!!!Edgy!!alta !! t. i

',Olnll:l\ Nn. J'J113? l?i«ti!!iiiiii !).)]u]c:ilU ' & ]\]. Hlulctth

Reg.Re£17/218

Application b nUh and complete n necessary fu a slate:d unk anhnal houdng wtlldt

Incapaatm al)Ide alm. Giving baku miMng patio% dairy, office, plant room, slated

fbeaig ana. collecting ana, steep uprigt#s at slathed fq3eding aida, and al auodated ancBary

wails and seMces; pemtlsslm ta al: back abel uprigt#s at sbtbd fbedlng area; pemtisslm to
consbuct new bush in cdlectlng lard at Glenn. Attanngh, Go. Lapis.

PlanNrlg Depaitinmt

bob amV Goumll

Dur SrlMadarn,
Z 4 0CT nV

I have t'eviewed Ute pbnntlg file on

Count Developtnerk Pbn as requested. MyobsQrwuons an M fbllonr\B:

secHom d Hn

«u&a;trial;il;i;=iii



Anwlty

'the ptohcUm M resUenM amenity is erdv+Ked Indo the Ua eQuIty DewbpmeR Pkal 2017-

23. Sec6m 5.1D dealng v#lh 'Rudi nmorilcActMbes'tllghlgtds the confltds that an Dear
wfh nJnl economic developmalt h rural Bien:-

talWce h urban pleas when Iridisbialuses ttntgenemte tloiseandodourcan be cleary
sepatabd &um etvllssloRsensltlw testderMd uses &Tough zonltU, tt® tubuRsysem oF
sqamUiguses Mes nlothappen h the sainie bayh rurdatew andconflldng uses can occw
hdoseptmaNW.

Poicy RI.JRI seela to SlllPOltthQ aoarHon. dlvergficaUon and Inl)ewtficaUon of agrlculMe and

tfn agri-food seem ' by faatati® appt'opMte tdlated developrvnit bub ImpoMntb. tB is

suHect b emit'MiterMI and pbming cUBa:luau, of whbdl, ruldenual amenity would be
pai'uTxx,nt.

Policy RUR6 seeks to tecondle ttn need tia ' tuourte-based econoinb acUvldes b cmduct a

reasonable ®eraHm and Un needs of resident h rural aren I)o access a good qualbr of Hfb
and aooess &) Furl areas.

It is sthml&ed to Uie Cwndl that 6e size and scale d the development in ttls case b

subsbnUal Thb lnlnt hw aleady been addtused in ttn Uam l\nn subrnbslon but we wbh
to hlghnutt the hllaMng point talked by the BienanB:

1. Latga ' cu'Huelndil enteiptbe meals iuulb h

fbodStufb being delsnnd, lays meal Innln eb.
mon ftequuit and bw quantities of

2. large ske of rnw died h addition to duds ah'eddy holing cane nnans exb'a apadV to

fbUen lvestack. Thb had the e#bct daddng to baltic vHth lolTies brtiglng hicnening amamb

d hmvy carle to fbc00ries at eats hours in morning.

3. Recent purdnse d land h th bcalV caupM vHith separa@ parody dread h dte locabV

means elba drawlrB of atUe dirty annals ftum duds to Pass and Hen bade b shecb h
winn monttB aHNaul tram fu eMng eb.

2



6. palau nuklng base to 2a) cows and lbedhlg Rir shughtet cube t30 80F90 beef: catty in Sleds

on the neUlbotxing fbml. I riese eritierprbes an noun any wa)p shoe wform similar.

?l RenihR IW sale mean earlhr momlngs and late nights fbr Lalon than Bmnnan fbnvvl

tied etc passing by bedroom wittdows stunt dow at earl hours

iylhlidp3/-v rH,+. -f a= .u. . a



It b ruled that tte other pnlperW ' nlbrred h) was owned by the appllcanb sbnlbr to Ule cuRRent

case, and was to be lived in at a ftittHe date by a relBtlv©. The Bard coiuldered Ble amenlW ' of

dls dwehtg to equally be of lmporhnDe.

R is ftxBia ' submitted that ttn locaUm of the prq)oled dwelopment h hb ltuhna tns nat

been adequab:lyJistified Kshotld be located widen Ilan be Independently accessed wtthoU

Ute need k) pass by the &enanb fbnly huw.

'Ttn applcant has not stbmxted an Appruprlah Asessment Scleenlng rWat wldl 6te

q)pllcaUon. As Ute Could wll be aware Saleenlng b #n fist st:age wish the avail ptucess

of or 'Habftab Olectiw Assessmer€. required by tte Habihb

Dli'halve(Ariide 6(3) s.1.2). ChtthrNPW 1/10 aid PS9' 2/10,dated llu ' Mata 2010, bsued

by die Deparbnentaf the Erivlnonmenl; Heritap: and Lam Gwa'innnt $bhu dnt any pried
mtBt be assesnd fbr Impact upm hbtlm 2000 shes, h acc)ardance wlh Abode 6 (3) d Ole

Eutupean }%bitab DirecHve, The purpose of the sarleening btoasses$ in vlewaf bestxlenUfk

Imawledge, if ttn ptnpmed development Indvldually a ' h combiuum wlH anoBer plan or

prK$ect b llqely to have a slgtlficaik e#bct on a site of Eutupean'level ecologlal Imporbnoe

(Le. Natua 2000 situ: candiMb qndal pleas d Qnsa'moon and +un PnotecUan Rien).

Ttn sul$ed gte b locabd on elevahd lance which HnQ h dose pmxlmlty b the River Barrow

and Hole SAC and SPA to Me ent and west tithe gte. It b a lent lleqtlrervnntfbr al pbnnllg

applcatiaub) be SGl8u)Ed h'Appropt]BteAssessnait. The mhibU]a] gibdeB)es recomrnn)d

ttntHib saeenhg guild be cameo out fbr a 15km edits. Thb onus b m Bie appllcmt b

demonsbate b the Goundl, as Ote cmipetent body. that ttn poposal wll nd have any

sigrfifiant Impart on proteded hablhb.

even he nature of ttn piupwed developrTxsit and the scalp/Irttenslty dsame it is essentbl tllat

Hn tbk dpdludan h He River l\lore anwar Owenbeg River whtdi are Natum 2m0 rites be lily
sc[eaied out. Po]cy D]q62 h the Cuny Development Plan 20]7-23(Natun 2000 sites)

4



spedflcdly sbl3w that 6e pbn a prqect WH proofed mb ' after k has been ascerUlned hat it
will not adverseB afTbH d)e hl3egrtty d a l\lattxa 2000

No debts ol: $urfxe waur an'tangemetRS war b accorTpany the aWlicatlm I.e. debi of
tnrd suffice Bien hldudhg levds and drairnge debts. 'Hls b a altkal element d Oie

developnwt and debts sham gnw t)ow corMmlnated sur'oboe water lun off wil be dealt

with. particubt# h view af the floodbtg d)at likes place in ue ama opposne Un &ntnanb
dwen®.

We hir#ler nob plat no Nub+enVFerUliser Managanent is prwlded wlD Bie application st)awklg

debi of Firm StorW and NubfcHt CalculaHotu. It b Hus notpossble to estabti# if ttn durw

tanks an of'sufHdent capHIB ' to cater fbr Un amount orcatUe lwolved \mich b a hndanntbl
requbanent fbr a development aF this nahn.

1: #SI ltt'i 0CC

6s ttyr:alt + ilT'li

i:b N0.1 Ptwllnty of slt© b J\latch 20QD rites(sauce: Myplan.le on Unrw M.w 0080915).



I bbustthese Isles wll be give due aonsdenUm h d)e assesstwt ofthe appliEabon.

Yours sllGaelyp

r''
DaMd Mulcahy

Dash Wuiah
QIAKlnuD PI.

C01tsulUitb IH

meIR:PANTS





EW\neON/DIEW7HL AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS

Planning Department
Laois County Council
Ams an Ghontae
Portlaaise
CoLaois.

7 Kellyville Park
James Fintan Lalor Avenuie
Portlaoiee
CoLaofs

T(057)8620157
F(057)8662271
E mcotter@eaecltd.com

27b SoN. 2017

Re: Further Infomla6on Request - Patrick Labor
Planning Relamnce Number 17f21 8 g

t I OCT aP

A Chain.

With rogwd to your lettu dated 20h June 201 7
out below.

tho ftirher information requested is set

lteml

Ihe mmlmum number of animals which ttn proposed steed can accommodate

The cublde house element of he shed has I IQ cubides and can accommodate
110 animals.

Ttn caMng boxes and straw wedded aea has the capacity to aooommodate 38
livestock units. if requimd.

The number and types of vohide$ u$irtg the access laneway on a daily basis.

The traffic will vary depending on time of year as fame work is seasonal in nature.
TlnfHc movements tn and out of the Lalor famlyard along the road that they share
with the Brennans were recorded over a numbn of days in September. Those
would be sample typical days. See attad)ed Table I.

Proposals to mitigate ttn Impact of additional tmHn on he dwelling located east
ofthe site:

It i$ accepted that while the shed was under construdion
additional traffic on he road.

that then was

Apart &um the oonstruclion phase element, the new shed does not give riw to
additional baffic movemeTits. The shed provides winter accommodation reducing
the necessity to move cattle botvnen Wis fame holding and the fbml holding in
lxonmllls. 'Tln naw shed also provides improved cattle feeding and feed storage

hwitawttedat. 4griattt\ d. Eitgiieain8. Caw&w+cyLiiNted. do fNy11©NMfNTRI.AGRICUt;rURALCONS(il;l:ANTS
Dincton:A, DalanB,AB'.Sc., M.Sc.{Xgr)H.D.& N. Coitus.E.. Cuban'tired.&Biner. M,!.&l.

CanyaiyRe8Na 38alll. YXTtte8Na. IE64QQl!!P



facilities. thus redudng ttn number of vehicular movements to and from the
famiyaid. The changes in farming pradioas that the new shed facilitates. does of
itself provide mitigaHon af the impad of the famiing activities on tho 'dwemng
house to the east of Ihe site. ' ' "" '

'Ruse include

Reduced numba of animal movements I)etween this holding and the holding atItonmills

Animal are not walked along the road.

Reduced numbers of slurp tanker trips.
sluny storage capacity on this holding.

as the new shed provides addiUonal

Item 2

Proposals lwsudace water disposal {0 3 soakpit

Revised silo layout drawing mfbrenw na PLAL - 1.107 Rav lis attached. This
shows proposed location of soakvmy designed to B$ 365, to accommodate tho
sudaca water ttum the shed. A copy of the deign is also attactnd.

Item 3

Third party submission comments

It is noted that some of ha matters raised in #n submission aro addressed in ltn
resporlses provided above in Items land 2.

Ttn Lalas and Brennans have been farming neighbours for a toru number of
yeah and have shared nsources.and helped Bach otha osK:r ttn yearn. as
acknowledged in the submission on their behalf. ' ' ''

Bath ttn Brennan and Labor families have historimlly used tho road in question
lu access to their homes and tami enterprises. While the fbmihouw in thk
tbrmyard has been unoccupied since tho posing of Mr Lalofs txlcle.'Mr Labor's

vehides will have reason to call to boh famlyards on the same trip. tbr wple
the milk lorry. ' ' ' ' ''-'''r '

Both the Bmnnans and Lalon contribute to tho vehicular lama traffic on the mad.

It)e purchase of aMitional lands which adjoin these lands inaeased the Lalor
holding in this area rom 50 to about 10D acres, This impmvod the viability of thenonrng.'

=anpalyRegNa. 3U)lll. V4TRegNo. 1£6+(DlllP ""'"'



Tho Lalors ad<nowledge that there was additional trafHc on the mad arising tum
Ihe ktcreased sized holding, a$ he fbmiyard did not have adequate hawing lo
winter shod(. 'glib gave rise to movemerR of cattle between the Labor holdings and
alw movement of slurp.

However the oonstmctlon of the shed and milking pattour at this location has
greatly reduced this movement. Tue catUe can now be wintered at this location.
and resulbnt slurry arising can be stored and spread on lands at this location.
Before matters cold bo improved. It is acknowledged that the problem wao
compounded while the shed was being consbucted by deliveries of materials.

As the woMB aro substantially complete. this farm holding and awodated yard
can now function eflidontly and fa the mwt part be mom self contained.
redudng the need lo move cable as frequently arid dispensing fa Me most part
wih en need to move slur . The trafHc movements an kept to the minimum
required in oonnection wih oMciont farm management. and an typical of an
agdculturalarea.

The galas would like to stress that it is not their Intention to cause any aruioty to
the Brennan family. 'rtny an neighbours, they live in the same oominunlty,
opemte similar type farm enterprises. with similar hotns of operation arid both
use the same mad for the same purposes.

6 copies of aU endosuns me attached

Le I iMUs

fifa .f .DmuH &n'W.&.. ##18P.619rJ /la.a if Cbif+&f.. (:hap-alva.&lg&ier, A411fll
CoiivCwvRe8NQ. 38011t. yATlte8No. 1E 6#00111P
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ENVIRONMENTAL AGRICULTURAL

S01 DESIGI
./

f f\., -.{

Designed in accordanoe wih Client
BRE Digest365 Prefect

Location

Designed by
STORM EVENT DESIGN

Notation lor Stomp Events l$ given as IW-D
where X = Retum period in Yeah

D = Storm Duration in Minutes

P.Lela '
Proposed Agricultural Shad
Qnw. Co. LaDlE
M.Cotter

ASSUMPTIONS CALCULAjlNGDESIG!
10 Year Retum Period r= 0.35

L

2 Hour Slomi Duration
An r vahie = 0.35

For M$120 - Zl=1.22 (Table I BRE Digest 365)
For M$1 20 - Rainfall B 20 x 1 .22(ZI ) = 24.4mm
For MI0-120 - 22=1 .1 8 (Table 2 BRE Digest 385)
For MI0-120 - Rainfa1 = 24.4 x 1.1 8(22) = 28.8mm

SOAKWAY D

NOWN \aqLUES DEFINITIONS

Impemioable Ana a.Me 50% of perimeter ama

Sdl ITHiltmtion Rab (f) =
Smkway V\ndth (w) =
$oakwayDepth=
Soakway E8eclive Depth (d)

tegF:Time ta empty Soho
I = Inflow to Soakxvay
O = Outflow Imm Soakway
S = Storage Volume of SoalavPay

ASSUMPTION
30% Free Volume

a [AYCALCULATIONS

SoakwayLength (L)n [li;l;jm
t'so: [:l:l@h«.-.s Lau dIDn 24 hwn herefon OK

ENVIRONMENTAL AGRICUL'TUBAL CONSULTPblq'TS

7 1<elyv#e PaM. .lambs Fintan LalaAve., PortlaolDe. Co. Lads.
Ph.: 057-B6 20157. Feoc 057=.86 62271. Emil: mootter@eaechdoom

M.Colin B.E.C.Eng..NLI.E.I



ENVIRONMENTAL AGRICULTURAL CONSULTANTS

$QAKWAV - DRAVWNG & DETAIL

F:p,.. A
12514

300Q

MINIMUMOF
't50mmGOVER

iE0'TEXTILEONTOPOF
iRANULARFILL

G.L

CI. MS FIU

1000

't
3000

]
SECTIONA-A

Scale - Not to Sale
All dimensionls in mm

Client
Project
Locatbn
Designed by

P.Ldw
lshd

Gluing. CO. Laois
M.Catty

ENMnONWEKT/t AGREUi:TURN. COl\BUl:lANTz
7 1<ebvHe Park. JaKnes Fintan Lela ' Av/e,. PoRlnbo. Co. Lamb.
Ph: D57-88 20157. Fw; Q57-W 62271. Email; mcottw€jeaed:d.com

M.Cath B.E..C.ETB.M.I.EI
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PLA=NNiNG SECTION .Ams 8n Chong

PortlaolBq
Co. I,aok..
(M7) 86M039

Plaiuling Ref! 17/218

13/10/2017

To; Jhcinla & Ned Biviumx
brennan

Atta"!©
Co. Lapis

Re: Patrick Lalor c/o Mary Cotter+ 7 Kiellyville FarkJames Flintalt
Lalor Avenue Ponlaolsep Co. Laois

Dear Sir / Madam,

I refer to yow submission/ observuion in relation to the abaw planning
Wlieation lwish to advil you tint flirth6r inlbrmntion in relation to the
Wlication leas beeit fumished to the Planning AUhoriV and is available ilr
inspection or puwhaw a the ofTiw of the Planning Anthony during nomtal
olbce hours,

Any futher submission/U)servation shaun be submitted to the Plaiuling
Office on or before 24ih Odober, 2017.

No flirtha fa is parable if it is accompanied by 8 copy of an
acknowledgement of a pmviow submission in reqnct of this planning
application.

Yours fHthAilly,

ADMINISTRA'HVE 0FFICERf
PLAliINING





ACKNOWLEDGElbIENT OF RECEIPT OF SUBMBSION OR
OBSERVA'HON ON A PLANNING APPLICATION

KEEP'LUIS DOCUlbIEl\HSAFELY. YOU WllIBEREQUIREDTO I)RoDUCETHB
ACl€1\D\VLEDGEMEIT 'lD AN BARD PLEANALA n YOU WISH 'lD APPEAL THE
DWISION OF 'THE PLANNI) n AU'THONTY. IT IS 'IHE alLY FORM OF EVIDENCE
WHICH Whl BE ACCEPTED BY AN BARD PIEANALA 'l'FIAT A SUBS\dBSION OR
OBSERVAnON BIAS BEEN MADE 'lD IHE PLAlqNING AUTHONTY ON THB PLAliINDqG
APPUCAnON.

IAOIS OQUN'lY oOUNCIL
Planning Reference No.177218

Applimnk Patrick Labor c/o Maid Carter,
Avenue Portlaoise, Co. Lapis

Dwelopment at: Grenan Attanagh Co. Lapis.

7 Kellyville Pmk James Final Lela

A wbmission/observuion in writing, lus bwn teceivedon 1905/2017

Jadnta & Ned Brulnan
Gnnnm
Attm@h
Co.Lapis

The appropriate fee of€20.00 has bwn paid

Tln submission/observation is in acoordanw with the Wpriaae provisions of the
Plnluihg and Dweloptnent Regulations 2001-2015 and will be taken into accouN ly
the planning authority in its detemiinalion of the planning 8pplicaion.

ADMINISTRA'HVE 0FFI(nRf
PLANNING

Planning Authored ' Stamp:



.@
ARAB An Cliirltae
Podaob6
Co. Lamb
WBUUB ' b== !=: s=== HB:BB z======n'=H'UBX.B £3

lg/D5/2D17 t5:17:a7

Reoebt IB. : L2/0/18$17'1
''"'REPRlln-"'
LIAM RYAN
FOR .IAnNTA ND NED GREl#lNq

\lA'l ' Exe

2Q.QO

Trial

Tendered :

LIAM R\RN

o.@

Issued By : Ratx&g Cadiier
Run : Pkirinirlg lodgwnont Ana
VH rH i%.asd6etsi



LIAM RYAN
Architectural Sewices

Main Street, Abbeyleix, Co. Lamb.

t OS78730 81B e Inis@!elrcom,i
m 086 2666 097

Planning Ollicq
Lapis Counllr Couucilp
Count llall,
Poillaolse,
Co. Lapis.

R# /tl:.-'e '
l&052017

PlanningFlle:17/672
Applicant: Patrick Lak)r.
Development: Retain and complete a slotted tank, and anti
which incoiliorates cubide areal calving boxed
olllce, plant i-oom, slotted feeding area, coUecthg
anclllaty works and mxvices. .....r=='

housing
milking parlour daily,

arenand associated

ial

Site at G-kennan, Attanagh,(]o. Laols

Dear Planning Oflioe,

lwb
Attal

to caaSrm that shave bwn engaged w Agent Rw ' Jnchita and Nod Brennan, GtutnRn,
igh and we wish to submit au objection to the proposed development by P8tinlck Labor.

A cheque in sum ol'€20.00 is attached.

This new file rlepbcw 16/672 which was deemed Inwll

It must be noted at tbe outlet that
mm+ strange that 80me cruchl mnl

it aU of the new Elle is awilable to view inline. 'We find it
and document were excluded when lbe scanning.

Ww Ibis deliberate or an oviellBbht?

It must be noted to0 8t Me oulsel that dwpite the InRlal complbnt of last Septemba ', desphe
tln Warning Letbrand En$wcemenl Notice thatworkhas proceed regaidleBS. ' '

Work i$ still owing

VAT Na IE26%472V
Bulb Indemn16ed Architmtural Pi9ctin



1.0 Baclt8round
Pat I.slop is the owen of die funds at Grmnan, Attana8b shown in Folio LS 2908i see
Map lattached. 'the Folio compiism a lamward and hnd alia contains 22.34 11a u '
55.215 acres. The lands and hi'nyatd are accessed from the public road via 8 x'bht of
way along a lane m shown on Map lattachod.

This lane is shared with Brennan's n'hwe dwdlinghowe and Barnyard is shan'n also
on Map I.

Mr. Later llvn on lands he owns at Imnmill$ Balllnakill.

2.0 Recent Dwelopments
In 2015 1.dar purdiased a dwelllughouw and fwm, Folio LS2122 containing 20.90 Ha
or 51.6S5 ncre& 'Ibis tami adjoins Labor's other farm LS 2909 containing appxul
21.88 11a thereby Increasing bis land ho]dhg tu 42.78 ]1a or ]06.87 acres '

Th€ dwelllnghoun purim is accessed from Ihe public road by lts own private lam,

'lbe maps submitted as part of Uie application show tint valor is damning lands
oomph'biW.approx. 16 acres at Fermiyle. Altanagh apprw. 900m away eom the
famWard. See map 4 attached.

Mr. Labor hi'ms approx 22 acres at Castlemarlleb Balbnoiukill

He abo farms lands at Ironmillb Ballinaldll as shown on maps 5 and 6 attached.

Brennan are rely concerned that valor proposes to walk cattle aom the lands at
FermWk ialong the amass lane to then ' dwdlinghoun thus ba8ieally dMoying the
lane to their bone.

Lobe b 8lneady delivwlng ginny, including plg slant, from Ironmi
unauthtnbed dumb tank at brennan. Attanagb.

to tbe new

The lane i$ alreai+ showhig poMolw m a result of lln IntensNe tiuftic.

3.0 Brennan's Dwelling
Brenan's' dwellinlhoun is shown on Map 7. It is accessed ofl'the lane which l$ shared
wi&Lalozs.

The situation with the adjacent larmyards and the sl
mtislbctoW for 8 long itumber ofWars.

n'ed rlghtoFway hw worked



LIAM RYAN
Archibctural Services

Main Sti'eot, Abbeyleib Co. I.aok.

t057 8730 818 e Inl@drcom.iwst
m 086 2666 097

4.0 New Structure
The sitwdon hw ehaiiged dmlnntkBUy lu dn past 12 months or go situ Labor
Btartod lbrmhg his combined loci of 1106 nra. This b addition to the lands Inane
farmed nmirly at Bbrnloylq Attanagh nnd CbBtlemuket, approx. 38 acres in total,.
which. an showy on maps wbmltted with the appliutlon.
Aud in addition to dK lamb being Binned at llonmills, Ballinaklll which ai'e also
Blown on maps submitted with the application.

4.1 Agri Aooess

Lalor l8 uolng tbe Brennan lane Dumb ' w his agricultural access. The amount ol '
mwement9 Of agrlcultunl machlnely aad anixnal trpfllc hm Increased dnmatlcally
m I..aloe h8s intmsifiod hi$ 1anayard activity following tile pui'chase of the additi(Hni
lands see ample at pamgmph 6 below.

4.2 Gmund I.evils

Brannaw are seriowly consented about the ground levels as they exit on the ground
and as shown on tln dmwiw submitted. The ground lwels nt the entrance to I.ak)r
howard aw approx. 3.10 m.(100.00m Ins S0=lO m) below tbe lwels at the new blg
building Tbls give nsw lathe probabiliQ of weer, midland dirt llowing6um '
I.mor's yard into Bnnnan's yard elc. e©..

43 Water DisdiaW
All 8urhoewater is shown to discharge very don to Brennan'8 house; marked on Site
LByoub Map 7. atMdied.
Then b no pipe or pmpa ' dmlnage at this loutlon. In the p88tl WBn in mmmer
months ally lain, the uxve8 shaded lane (n M&p 7 ponds aad boRIs water. The only
dlscbaW b into Bnnnan lands. '
Bred Dll'Hrh: omer for alllot.n t'e
add to be dlschn There is nothing to iodine tint the exlsthg
pipe in Brwnaw b adequate evenif pa'mission wns give. Thereforealth© 8

Lalor bas no WW of disdtarglng the sui4ace w8ta ' &'om this building

Tbwe b nothlug b indicate that this will nU muse fl<idin&
Then is no way such a dinharge pipe ll'om such 8 huge building can }miitted

Therefore labor l1111S:.get an altemale dhpwal method for Ge suffice water
generating. Why is he not dlnharBing to his own fields?

b

VAI ' No.. 1E2696472V
Fully Indemnified ArMitecMml PmMlm



5.0 Enforcement
Jhciata Brmntan called in larson lo die I'landing Ollie in mtly Septemlw 2016 to
loire 8 complaint regarding Ihe construction ol ' the bulldin& Mr. I.Bier tlBoeiv8d a
Waning Leith under file UD i16/76 dated 17.10.2016.

Work dld not stop.
gellhebuildingsn

Imlmd Yolk actually progressed wen more npldb ' in an €ffbn to
ading lor tlK imminent eBbIng and milking semen

Wheat JBdntn Brennan lodged the complaint in mEIr Seplwber 2016 wu'k on the
development was al the stage wlwre the slimy tanlu were being constnided.

We sre horriHnd that wmeone can totally Ignore the diwclion of Ihe Planning
AutboriV without auer consequence.

On Decembn ' 12n Jadnta Bunnian telephoned the Planning Office and spoke to
Michael Callan inlonniug Planning Office Matnork hnd not stopped. '

Dwembw 20n my clients again contwted the Plaguing Office, this dme by letter.

As leant as Saturday 7ti January work wns still in progrws with tho Installation ol a
water discharge pipe without airy conwltation or pemniwion whatsower.

My dients wen of the tmpnwsion when a complaint wus lodged in Carb September
lint Lapis Co. Council would take action to pln'ent the cou6nuation olthe
developinient it appmm that little hw happened w the building hw now bew ahmst
fully completed; slump Blas in lad been delivered into the faults and the building h
presmtjy holding up to 300 cattle '

60 Application
In ibis twig we emphasize dirt the sutton of the application fomn detailing the
Agricultural appllca6ou is no] avat]ab]e for viewing.]blr. Lake ' state on this R)nn
hal the hed will lind 55 cows and 55 calves. Fi'om our hfomnation tllb detail is
lactualb incorrect. We nre ofthe understanding that ails size of building un hold upto 300 animals.

Our Information b that at dte moment Mr. Lnlor is ranking 120 cows. 'Ills is over
double the number given on the npplimtion dorm.

Since such a pieoe of'vaal Information is so drwticalBr incurred ou Ue nplHicatton
form, hmw can this appliution be assessed. We contend dial Ibis new appliulion must
In ahmed invalid due to flctuaUy Immroct information. ' '
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My clients are shocked tint thb huge bulldltig coukl be oonstructed without nny
Planning Pemtisoion and &at work un be continuing some 8 moulin Baer 8 vrittm
complaint wus lodged.

7.0 Objection
7.1 The main olljection is tho lbct that BFenuRD98 dwelllngliousewill be seriously

dwnlued due h the intensification d'Lalor's farmyard in such close proxlmibr
The lane acceding Brenan's hour will bel.aloP8 hrm access and i$ being '
daliuyed.

7.2 We aiXue that tln intaislflcatlon OflMIOFsB lbrmyard in such dow proximibr
to Brennn's dwelling is completely and uttlerV unaueptal)le in tennu ol'Boise.
vermin ftum deposited beets agricultural tmlflc, in tents {if cattle inwemenls
wIthIn 4 mctrw of Brenan's I)ouu and in ternn ofdirt and odours and in
ternu ol'the fact that lbe lane to Brenan's dwelling willa being destroyed ly
farm trBMn And die real powlblllly of flooding duo to the E8ct that Lalor has
no way of diwhalBlng $ui'face Water.

73 Brendan's lure photwapbs of beet piled hia heap just 30 m ll'om their door.
This attHcts rats and outer vennin and is totally unacoeplable.

Brennan's household comprlsa children and an elders lady. Thee ' mleB is
belay sel'iouBb, compromised H the result of the intewlve trmtor tra16u in and
owt from the umutborfsed developmwt

7S It k wor% noting tint Dodo d'Lalor'B Ihrmyat-d tmflic is planned to go
anywba'e nmr the valor dwelllag. We think the propomlb totally unfblr on
Brennans.

7.6 We arEule that valor's conbmpt &)r hls nelgl)pours of many Furs and hls ciuss
contempt IOr the Planning Authoribr must not now be condoned IV the same
Planning AudioriQ '.

7.7 A maple ol'the traffic now behtg generated by the unnuthorbed development
is w follows:

December 22: Concrete tony Sor ongoing construction;
trmtor and slimy tanker;

B'«ib n
VAT No. 1E2696472V
lemnifled Architectural Pmcdca



h'actor and dumpsta ' out;
2 I butlers pws lu;
drawing in 100 tonne beet in lorries;
out n'ilh h'actor and trailer of cattle
in with tractor 8ad trailer ol ' maIN
tudor and Iralla ' x 3;
jeep utd trailer in and out x 2.

December 23: drawing in duriy x 4
jeep and trails in and out;

Dnemba ' 24: dt:Hwtug in slum- x 3 eta elc.

January 11: dmwing in slurry.

7.8 Brmnam at.gue Mat their privacy hw bem destroyed by labor Boating the
autre ol'his ogHcultuml euterprim fight next t$ their hour. If he geb
permission to um the milking parlour then there will bo work in the yard from
6.00 am to 11.00 pm at night weW day of Ue year.

7.9 A$ scent ns lost week Mr. I..mor ww drawing siege into bis yard nt 11.00pm
atnight

7.10 The ESB connection was made Baer tbe Enforcement Notlm was sewed

7.11

7.12

Plg slung is bang brought in to mix with the cal slump.

Meal delivery comin aw dx'bing un the ladle very mrb in the Homing in
short tinMn on ibis lane sewing Breuan's dwellings)owe hw more than trebled
in the post yeu ' or so.

Brmnians are howiHied 8t Ihe prospect ol'Labor haulage h'ucla ou the lane in
Octoba ' to Dwembw delivering maize nnd plouglHng np the lane to thee
home.

8.0 Alternate Lane
Mr. I.Bier does have Me option to 60lve this problem. He can build a new access laHR,
as shown on Map 7 and Map 8 6om the polntwhere hb field adjoins the bne along '
hb Held into his lannyard. ' '

This new lane would have the eHbct of removing aU of Lalor's trallic my &om close
to Brennan's house. ]t would allow H props coMtetewall lo be constructed to
Bern'ate I.mops farmyard It'om Brennan's.



LIAM RYAN
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Tlu fiction of tbe exiting lane at present ii
would then be owned by Biennaw Duly.

joint ownenhlp between points A and B

ll'l.alter is wining to acoew his lamnyard by the suggested nltem8te lane the matter
cnn be rnolved.

In the ineantlme we oljuf in the stroWst pwsll)le terlHS against a
rebntion of Iho buildings and tbe Fuelling serious Impact and impl
clients.

proposed
atlonsfornry

We ailgue dnt tbe ntontiou of these buildings aung the ncew to Brennan's honk is
contrary to the proper plaguing and dwelopment of the ai ea and must not be
permitted.

If we mn be of further nmiolance please contact l&

Yours 8innrebrs

Liam Riaa.
Agent lbr Jail nnd Ramon Brennan

VAT No. 1E2696472V
Full ' IndannilSed Architectural Practice
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17/218

REGISTEREDPOST
Patrick Labor

c/o Mary Cotter,
7 Kellyville Park
James Fintan Labor Avenue
Portlaoise, Co. Lapis

20/06/2017

Re: Application for PERMISSION to retain and complete as necessary for a swatted tank, animal
housing which incorporates cubicle area, calving boxes, milking parlour, daily, office, plant
room, swatted Feeding area, collecting area, steep uprights at swatted feeding area, and all
associated ancillary works and services; PERMISSION to cut back steel uprights at slatted
feeding area; permission to construct new crush in collecting yard at Grenan Attanagh Co.

aois

Dear Sir/Madam

With reference to the above application I am to inform you that the information submitted is not
adequate to enable a decision to be made.

In accordance with the provisions of Article 33 of the Planning & Development Regulations 2006, as
amended by the Planning & Development Regulations 201 1, you are hereby requested to submit the
additional information as set out on the attached page(s).
A minimum of six copies of the further infomlation (including any letters) should be submitted.

Please note that on examination of the further information submitted, the Planning Authority may
deem that it contains significant additional data and may require you to publish a notice'in an
approved newspaper in accordance with Article 35 (1) of the Planning & Development Regulations
2006, as amended by the Planning & Development Regulations 201 1.

gdy4Bce of being requested to do so by the

You should be aware that if this request, or any !j:larinlcation of InformaUon request issued for
the purpose of clarifying your response to this request, is not responded to within a period of $b
!ne!!!bf 11.en U e date of this letter, the planning application shall be declared to be withdrawn.

In exceptional circumstances, an additional period, not exceeding 3 months, can be agreed with
Ihe P\inning Authority (Article 33(3) Planning and Development Regulations, 2006, as amended
by Ihe Planning & Development Regulations 2011).

Yours faithfully

ADMINISTRATIVE OFFICER,
PLANNING



FILE REF NO: 177218

1. Having regard to the scale of the proposed development, the poor

standard of access from the public road and the location of a third party
dwelling immediately adjacent to Mis laneway the applicant shah submit
the following information:-

The maximum number of animals which dte proposed shed can
accommodate;

The number and types of vehicles using dle access laneway on a
daily basis;

Proposals to mitigate the impact of additional traffic on the
dwelling located immediately east of the site.

2. It was noted during a site inspection Mat the surface water disposal

network has not been installed to date and d\at it is proposed to connect to
a watercourse. Having regard to the location of the watercourse at some

remove from the proposed shed and the likely volume of surface water
run-off the applicant shall submit revised proposals for surface water
disposal to a soakpit which shall be designed to B.S. 365.

3. Third Party Submission has been received in relation to this
application. Please comment on issues raised in same.



Muipby David

l

Fiuii:
Sent:
To=
Cc:
Subimt:

Murphy David
12 May 2017 1 5:28
Kenny Edmond
McLolighlin Paul
17/218-Patrick Labor

co] ,EmD)NTAE LAOl$E

LAPIS COUNTY COUNCIL

Courtly llall
Porllaoise

(osD 86 64ms

12/a5n017

Planning Application Ret
Mr. Paul Mcliougblin
tenor Eiwutive Engineer,
Westin Area, Roads Section
Alas an Chontaq

Pmviaus R£f. lliols

Apl)licant:
Applimtian Date:
Deckio Ihie i)at

Patrick Labor
{Um5a017
26/a6n017

Patrick L8lor hu applied fnr KILT'ENTION to retain and complete as nmessaW For a slotted tank, animal homing
vvhidt incalpomtos cubicle nrm, calving taxes, milking parlor, daily, office,. plan rQmn, slotted lbeding area,
collwthg area, deep uprights at flared feeding area, nnd all BssaoiMed ancillary works and sewicm; PERMISSION
to UTt back sled upriylts at slotted fbedirig ww; pelmissinn to CODgbruCt new crush in collecting ywd at Grennn
Attanagh Co. Laois.

I endow hu'owith copy of documents submitted by the abaw owned. Yow report and observations are requill$d
befom 19/05/2017. Fuithw refill'als ta othn seotiom may bo necessaW h the IJtocwshg of the abaw plantnhg
Wlicalion, and if your report or observationis are not rweived be6uro tlw abbe dale, tln Planning Section shall
procHd on the basis that there is no oUeodan to the ptopased developmenit:

Your rQI }wations are required IW03a017,

F[.EASE ANSW]:R ]']:]E FOLLaW]NG:

B/ Bite notice ewcled?

Is n rdbi'ml to another section required /NO

Please specie ' which one

Is mise !o mms



tram;
petit:

$uUuk

Murphy Dave
12 May 2017 16:30
Gann Am IVlarlel Crab. Steven
Burett Qrk
17H18 - Fi81ihk Lahr

fQhHixinLEcilOPiTAEtaoisx

L UNTO COUNCIL

County Hall
p'ortlfaim

(M7)MMm9

12/05n017

I'lunningApplication Ret
Ms. {)rla Barrett
S,E,E, Environment Section
Lions County (louncll
Cou nty Hall

PreHous Re{. Nb's
Applicant:
Application I)atu
©wisian Due Patel

PatHck E.AIDE

$2n5J2017
26/$6/2Q17

Patrick La[ar alas applied hr PER]H]$$10N to retain Bild wmplete ns necessity for R slanted tank, animal housing
which incarparatw cubicle arc% mlving boxes, milking pulour, daily, oflico, plant room, slotted feeding meq
collating mea, steep uprlghts al slotted feeding area. md ajl asmciated a]]d]]aiy works wd services; PERM]SSlaN
to wt back Meal uprights at sjaUed fading arw; permision to wnnmct DDW cnnh in collecting }nrd af Groan
Attantigh Co. I.aob.

I enclon herewith copy of dmuments submitted by the 8bcJpw named. Your report aid obsemtions are required
bohn 19/05/2017. Futthw refenals to other section inlay be necwsaiy in ttn processing of the above planning
application, and if your n:pwt or Qb$ewations are nnt received began the nbaw date, the Planning Section shUI
proceed on the basis tha thee is no oUmtion to the proposed dewlopmeM.

and nbmlwvationis fred be6mr19/05H017.

PLEASE .ANSWER '!'HE FaLLOn/iNG

Is a wlbml to I other section required

Plum specie ' which one

lsmiwlemws

ADMirnsrRAxlvx OFFicER
PLAliW]NG



Patrid{ Labor
c/o May Cotta E.EA.c. Lkl
7 1<elbMlle Park,
JFL Avenue.
PoHaoiso

O$MW-2D17

Planning Refer'oni

Dea S17Madun.

Ni !r:17218

I wish to adcnowledge receipt of your q)plication for RETENTION to retain and
complete as neoBsmW IU a slatied tank. animal housing whirl incorporated
bubble al:ea. canny. boxy. making parlour. dais. office plan loan. s attod
lbeding ana. collecting area, steep uprights at slotted feeding area. and all
assodated ancillaWwoila and ser'Hoes; PERMISSION to aJt back Heel
uprights at slotted tbeding area; pomilulan to construct new crush in cdlecting
yard at Green. iqttan®h co. Laois whirl wm recdvM on 02-uaw2iif and'f
!ish &) staid Ihd it is being examined by Ihe Planning Seclon and is curientbfreceiving attention. ' ' ''

'lln valdity of Bn application is suljoct to the 8ib notice complying 'with Wn
Regulatlon8 and an blspection.af the site may be canned out within a period of 5
weeks kom receipt of he appllcatial. ' ' '' " ' '''''

In he event tt'nthe site notice does nat comply. ttn application will be declared
hvalldandiehmedtott'napplknnt. ' ' '' ''"'''''

Please note stat no wuk should be carried out h connection wih Ho prupoul
untlla written grant of permlwlon to do so has been lecolvod by you from %n
Coundl: The carrying out of work. wttlvout Wn pemlission refined to. Quid lendl
)nu liable for IWI prooeedings under Hle Planning Acb.

Please Roto you can monitor the ptogrew.of your planning application by

rebrence Nu 17218. laos.ielepnn ana entering your planning

Any guam in relation to Ihe abate should be addressed to Marie O Haa at 057

Yours fatthRlly.

2'

Plannln





V.MIUAllUN {.:tll '1

NRWSPAPm NanCE
22P){a) -- Huan i'elevantpage, or 8 00py of Ihe rdevanLpageaf the new#aper been8ubmitted?
18(1) -- AppmvedNewspaped l$ dte advertheadedl,AOISCauntyGwndl?
18tl)(a) -- is &e name dUnappHantln\Judd?
18(1){b) -- is ]omtiQrb lowrlandw ' pwbladdrew of the land/stiudun b wadi Ueqpllcainnrelatw elated md

antler't7

l9Uatand- pennlgdm/ relaWalpermi!!:gioia/ounixw peruiission/lnmlnlm! lml\nqaemanOtegram of
auUine I)emiimicn stating the rehlerE© number an tile xeglster af the rQIWaM ouHine permisslonP
Is a brief Msaiption ol Un natan nnd oxtmt af development ouilhed and comBeD Including where
appxupriate nnnOier of houses.

-]/ Where Wphtlon relates ta the reset\tian of a stmcnt€, tln nature of Hie piopond useof tltestructute

IBO)(c)

le(i)(d)G)

lo(1)(qtH)

i8O)(a)09
and wliete appropriate ttn period fm which it is prupond to retain Die 8tructul€.
Is ]t stolen hat ttn development Involve walla to a Fiotulcd stlructuriqflnpond Pioteded StnlctuN
Imbue acai nate)

l$ it $taled that Ihe dwelopmela squires an IPPC a-r If\lpste I.laxne? tif applicable)
Is it acted tImE Un I)lieu\JElirig iltppHcatian utW- be inspected ar l3ulchosed nt a fee nQt exceeding the xeaninble
cut af making a copy a he offices of Un planning authority during its public apenli:ig hours nnd that a
submission m observation in idatimt to the applicatiai nuy be made m the audurity in miUng on payunm
of the prmibed fu within the period of5 weeks beglnnirig Qn tln dah af xeceiptby dn authoriV of tt\e
application?
Hm notice been submitted within two week tlmeframe?

l8 location, towHoud m postal addxus of ttn ladd/$tructwe to which the applicatiwt relates stated and
f Al- I -17

18(1)(d)(lv)
IB(1)@)

17(1) (a)

20DI.g7 - An 2©-
2001-W€a)
20m-% (b)

Are 10 copies af the Nl#EIS mbmitted
Is it stated that an l-ll$PEl$ will in sxlbmitted with tlw applkation if apl#iinble

-- ]$ itsb]ed that ]he N]$rE]S ntaybe inspected or purchased Bta fbe notumedingthe reasann])le costar
makh8a eqy atthe oMioes of Ihe plamiingauUiariy.

$l'lE NalTCE
22(2)(a)
19(1)(n)

Hw one copy of Bile notice been submltted7
l$ stn entice in Ge 6omt $a out at form No. 1d: schedule 3.

Is the Wpe af Pemlioslan sought indimled?
Does site notln and newspapu de$aiplian match?
Au agents devils included if notice is slgtnd by agetu?
Has notice been subndtled wifHn two week tiuufmme?
Is the correct colour notice submitted?

Or a farm substantially to tlulike eHbct7

AFT'UCATION FORM
22(1) -- is the application form set out at fame No

if Are all quntiow answered?

2 of schedule 3, m ' a form, substal\bally to the like eflbct?
-- Amcontactdetalls included?

-- is applicatiat fonnsigrled7

$UITABllJTY OF BITE .
2242)(c) -- 'Whee i!,jrpropased tadispow-of wastewater thom itn proposed developmentoOKer thai '\ to a public

uweibAn Inhrnutian an the ortsite lieaUteri system pHIl)used and evidence as to tln sultabiUV of OK sit
fbr 96 sygtut proposed been submitted?

-- Hgr].ao]sCaun9Cound] percolatial tut resulbbeensubtnitted?
-- .labs Bertie tata/ trntment system detailsbeei\ submitted?

IEGALINT'ERASE
22@)@) ?/' Whereappliantis not legal owmi of InndaBtructure. hu 'wrlttmcaruentdawnabemsubminedP

FEES

ZZP)(h) -=/4im appmpHate he w set out in schedule 9 been paid?
d H® evidenaeof elIgIbilIty of exunptim of fee bemsubmltted where appliceUe?

PARTV
2212)(e}

zzP)(i)
48 & 49

Does tle appllatlon comply wib I'brlV requhemenb7 {lf Rppllcable9
Has an application lor Section W'(exemption of Part V nquiiementj been submitted to ttn PA
:!lIBs!!eaZ:gep!!qgp !! wbni!!d !bbn!!# ! fe e4 b $$Q8EP immediately



SITE LOCAllON An6ite boundaries Identified inked? I other meds may be a8rnd with PA)

2212)(b)Gi) -.4sarylam whidl:aqtin$ abut. a is aqbcexttto inland lobe devdal,ed and b urdu Ihe
'r car\tool al ' theapplicaN ar pecan who owns the land identified inblue?

An wayleavu idendfiod in yellow?
Is position of the side notice induded?

DaaldnnleeSuwW.hsedplawor mal containxdevantOrdnanaeSurveyoheetnumben?
-- Aw location maps (1:1000--built-upnnas"'and 1: 2500 neill otlnr Elem) hduded nnd

zp)@)(ni)
22P)@)(lv)
23(1)(g)
a2(2)O)

acceptabje#

arTE I.ABOUT 1:5tl) (NOT l;ESS elIAN 1500 u ' asBUB4 willi the I
23(1)ta) -- Are siteboundaries identHiad in red?

23Q)(a) ' -- Ansihlayoutplans hduded? Anddothev ind
Roads/BuildtW

late the InRowing:

Bauiidarim
SepticTarau and Fermlatiol\ Area
Band Wells or olin ' signiflcara fututu (wayluves in yells)
Etc., ai#oining or in the adnUy af the nppliatian sited ' '
Does Ihe site or hyaitplan nnd odin FIRM show he lwel or contour, where nppliablq of tbp
land aiU Ote pro]nsed Ni'uclutw mlative to Oildrnnm Swvey datum or & temporary ]aml
bettcllmalk?

Do Ow dte or layout play litdiaab Uie -distance of all proposed struduns from Un baundaHeB
of the $ik a$ defirled in ted?

Is the ncpNh point induded on I.ayout maps
Is tln fume and details af aBoUt on site layout?

Z23(1)(c )

u(i)(Q

uO)(h)

DRAWINGS
2sQ)P)
2S0){d)

OF ELEVATl{)lqS.AND PLANS (N(J]' ].E$S T]-IAN ]:200 or as ahmed with Ute P.A.).
-- Ar€plansf elevation and $cdiatssubmitted

Are dmwin8s af elevation of any proposed structure showing tln main futures of any
buildings wlildl would be noi'Mginui8 ui de proposed suuuure if h w©p© elected on the applimtion
the vidHty at & gEnIe of rxc+ lus than 1:200 a$ may be nl)propriate induded and uoeptable?

- Are FIRM relating to Harks mmpnsingreoon$trucHoMalt;mt3an/extewlonof &8tflHure
mnl'ked orcoloured so © to dbtii\guise baweeH tlK misting sh'ucttue and Ute pleased works?

-- Plus and dHwines of floor plata elevations andsectlons shall Indicate in niBBles llleprindpnl
.,p,din\cmiaw of any.plopased structun {iridudiilg metall height)7

1/ is tlu north point induded on atnrpjans?
-- Do floor plaru and elevations correlate?

- 'When a materials\abbe of URQra ietemiond:suds(har\ge of use - a statentenl:of the wlStlng use
the uw proposed together with partlculau of the niatun and extent of any suds pmposed use. '

- in relation to deinallHan wwks are Elcv8tloti$ submitted?

sitearin

23(1)(e)

aO)(f)

23(1)(h)

ZH4)(b)(i) andof

arliER I'lT:US
22(4)(a) -V/Area mpiw induded?
23(1) #f is metre sale used?

PRalECTED STRUCruRES AND ARCHITEC'l'uRALcoNSERVATTON AREAS
18(a)(d){lii) -' B itttaud tMtdBdefelopmeMinvolvu oe/l:\oposed I'htKtedStrudun?

' Aw photographs/plamiriduded to show tte affect Me proposed dwelopment walid haveon a
Proposed Protected StmcMre/ProtHbed Stmctun oi ' h Bn extedoi ' of a structure which is
Igtated wiUiin nn ArchitKluml Cbnsewatlon Area(ACA)7

22PI - in relzition to demolition of a Protected StiuctuFe. an Elwatiom and Floor Planlsgubmllt<1?
ADDFllOlqIALCHECKS(Notpurpaw farimralidatlm) "'"''
--ldu a letter hom ttw secnlary font tlu Group Water Scheme been submitted whee appt-npriate?
-ls a Hhcdule listing oll dnwin8s included? ' ' ' ' ''

- When the application is for Retention Permission, check with Uihiwment Tenn - is there an UnauthoHnd DwelopmeM fileawociated with mme?

23(2)

Signed l\ethnic l:



EWvIRQNIUEN7nl AGR/Ct£71ml CONSULTANTS

Laos County CwnaH
Planring Section
CountyHall
Portlaolw
Co. Lapis.

7 Kelyville PaM
James Fintai Lola Avo

T(057)8620157
F(057)8662271
E e

28h APH1 2Q17

AChara

We act on behalf of P#rick I.mor. VVb endose Me fbllowitu documenta$on in support
(# planning application fbr an qgrioulturd devrelopmant at Grenan. Attanagh. Co. Laois

l I orbital completed planning opplicaUon tami indudng
eupplamentary applcation fam B. ched<lst and loopy of same

2. 6 copies of#)e follwing

Sita Lomtion Map. Drawing ReHrutoe l\lo. PLAL -1 . 101.
scale 1:250UA3. showing he site outlined in red. lands owned
and famled by applicant adjacent outlnled in blue.

tl. Location Map (Exbact DiscolblQW Sarin -- 60). Dwing
Relbrenoe No. PLAL -1 .102- scale 1:50.000P-3. with lomtion
ol:siteidentiRed.

nl. Landhdding Map - Druwlng Ralbrence No. PLAL - I.ID3.
scale 1:500aA3 -- stlawlng lands owned and firmed by
Wlicant outlined in vicinity of site outlined in bhn. Lands
shaded will be excluded from spnading.

lv, Landholding Mq) - Drawlrlg Refbnnoe No. PLAL- 1.104. scale
1:5000/A3 -- showing lands owned and fam)od by applicant
outinedin blue

v. Laldholdng Map Referenoe I'-lo. PLAL- 1.105, scale
1:500QiA3 - showing lands owrlBd and rained by applicant
outlinedin blue

a, Landholdltu MBP - DrawirU Relbrenco No. PLAL- 1.106, scale
1=5000/A3 - shawiru lands owned and famed by applicaN
outlinedin blue

af. Site Layout Plan - Diawtng Refbranm No. PLAL -1.107 -
Bale 1:500iQ.3-wih distances to site boundaries Indicated
levels shawn and finished floor levels shcHMn.

melon'A0=ua®i&.41£.l3lBIH.nr Man'B.GCBW.MINI
Rm. }ia 3Ml11. yXTRW. Nn 61®lllP



ali. Drawing of Existing Animal Houolng Development. and
Filoposed Crush ReMenoe No. PLAL -1.108
Floor Plan. scale 1:20QIA3.

Drawing af Ejdstiru Animal l-lousing[)eve]opmei
Referenoe No. PLAL -l.ID9 -- Existing Sections
1 :2QWA3.

t - DraMng
scale

X Drawhlg of Exist rU Animal Housing Development
Reference No. PLAT -l.I 10 -- Existing Elevatlorn. scale '
1:25allP.3. '

H Drawing of Existing $1atted Talk - Drawing Roferenoe No.
PLAL -l.I 1 1 Section and Elevation. scale
1:10a/A3.

3. I original and loopy of newspaper notice. 'lbhe Lapis Nationalist
dated 25P ' April 20171

4. 2 copim of he sho notice.(note that 2 site notices have been
erected)

5. Plannit'u Fee

Le meds



;;;=;=;;;=-'"''---. ..&:
ng Dept. Cash ONCE=pZR.tm- Arw An Chmtae

Pa klaus
Ca.La0lS

D51D5/201?15:01:BB

Reat# Na. : i.2/UiBSlt4
m ++ REPRllVI ' 'b£jt '

LEIA-klan LIMITED
171218

9a.W'EtR
Fees ! ngApplicatl tGOQD$ 80.QD
VAX ExetlWUNottwatabk
17/21B

E6- ----- Total ®.WEIR

TendNBd :
C+teWO

L£\lP&\AR UNITED
Bind OF !REMIND

iMuod 8y : labnillEBg cashed
From : PlarfWg LadgelwH Area
Vat reg Na.050601$J





PLANNING APPLICATION FORM CQUlITY

1. Name of Relevant Planning AuthoriQ

LAOIS (:DUN'lY COtJN(IL

2. Location or.nop08ed Development

Postal andrew or
tosmland ur location
(as quay but identify
theland orstpucturein
uestion

Ordnance Suwey Map
RhINo. (and the grid
referenoe whee
avaUableD '

6.4'30'a 2-.2 Z:,'+7Z07

3. Type of Planning Permission(please tick appropriate box)

[q
[q
[ ]
[ ]

Pemibsion
Permission for robndon
Outline Pemlission
Pemiission consoquen on(]lmt of Outline Permiwion

4 Where planning permlwlon is comequcnt on grant of outline pemnisslon

OutInG Pnmiwion Register Refbtenw Numbed

Due of8rant of OuUine P

Revised PlannitB Pnk 2015 4



7. Person/Agent acting on behalf of the Applimnt(it any)

Raised Pl8nnin8 Pmk 2015

Name(s) ofcontpttny
idec r$)  
RJegkteredAddy€ss

d#"wnJ ,,'  
1 ;3 F ' ,r

I C.mpawRegfsfn:.#o,qr7/  

  Haa...I C.tt.. B..E. C.hcuLLne.\ £ngi'xa ' #

  Ad&ess to be sqWliod at the end of thb fomi(Question 25)

 

Hattie R.en Call«. B.EI Ci,Baba Ewi-«"'a  
Finn/Contpatty Ul&omnEnTAL fU{ULTUO.AL =hQtN££R.ING CDmsul'h 



3

9. Description of Pmpomd Dewlopmenl:
Z

of
of

dewlol
1) RetenUon Pamlsslon alta completion as neeessay for a Sbtted Tank,

Adhd Housing which Incorporates Cul3lcle arm. Calving boon. Milldng
Parlatr. Daily, Office. Pint room, Suited Folding Alba, Collecting aea.
Hod Uprbhts d stalled feeding oiea: and al associated AnclHary Hams
arH Servtow: .
Pemilnlon to wt bade steel uprlgmg at gutted feeding area;
Permission to oonsbuct lwr crush bi calecHng yard

2)
3)

IO. I.egan Interest of .Appllcantin the land or Stiuduxu

11. Site Aru:

Revised Plaluingl'8dc 201S 6

Plead tick alllxupriate bw. "' #/ B. O««Mor

C. Other  
Where legal into'est is 'Other ',
plead expand &irtha on your
interest in the land or $uucmre

 
 
 
 
 

ll'you nrenotthelegal
owns, plead Slate tln name
md address d ' the owner and
supply a lena from the anna
ofconsml to make the
applicationaslistedinthe
Hcoompanyiilg documentation

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Anaofsitetol;AichtlK:ipplimtionrelntwinhwt8rw le..qSI Ha '

12. Where the application relate to a building or buildings:
Gross flwr q)ace ' of any exi$thg building(s) in Hz

7 o$ :?,«-

Gross riaa since ofl:rol)abed works in m ' C.li!.wh l\ . '2 ::..t .
Grow flwr yale ofwod< to be retained in m'(if aplxopriale)

1 ,2 6£ :q «.

£'waft'UU='€'UqT{3£'wDT€g'=KT'€'U':TT3 #' o ''P «



('

13. 1u the case of mixed development(e.g. residential.

plead pro'dde
breakdosm of the gross

Clasldlblyg

H C

Glow flow alw in m

14. In the case of reddential development plewe pro'vide breakdown of residential
mix:

15. Where the appliution refer to 8 material change of use of any land ur structure
or the retention of iUh a material change of use:

N.t hF.PXi.eaBNa

Revised Pl81ining Pack 201S
7

1 1
3Bd 4Bd 4+Bcd Totallqunibu of

House              
Apartimnts              lauNuaiber of
Milking space
lobe provided

Existing uw ' (or prwiow
uw welch ietentioil
permissim is sought) .  
F'roposed use (or use it b
proposed b rahm)  
Natun and extent ofany
such proposed uw (or uw it
b proBoed tQ raain)  



' Z MHV .mP

-5-
16. Social and Affordable Housln:

Plow tick niatBbox
lb tln applimtion an applimtion Sor
development to which l-art V of dn PI ld

Act 2000 @
H'the 8DM4eF to th€ above {Fiestion is %'; and iii
dewlt4)ment is nd Gxenp1(8n bela), yw must
speci8t. © part of your qplicotion, tln HaRDer in which
you propwe to comply will Section 96 of Pnt V of tha
Acl
Iftln answu h the above but yul
camider tbe develolxnont

Act 200(f,assection97ofthe
amended. a cq)y ofExemption Dada

hae an application
mMe but lung

Ifthe answu to the ion b "nlo" by virtue of
section 96(14 )lanniilB and Development Act
200Q.aod details indicating the basis on whid)
swtian :od [a Wly to the dwelopment

17. Dwdopment Details
Pl@@ tick box
Dow the proposeddovelopment cansig of vnlk to a
protedod stluctun and/or its curtilW w proposed

and/or its curtila
Does tln pi:oposed development eonsiit afw&k to ii;'
cxteria of a structue which iB located wilkin an
arcbitechml consavatian aizm (ACA)?
Dow the applimtion relax to development which iiiHis
or is claw to a monitiment orplace rowided urdu ' so(gon
12 of dle Naiond Manuunnts(Amendment) Aa. 1994''
Does tln proposed dwelopwnt require the ihi;i6iiii

$ht..:...tti?of at} Enqronnlental
Does tln appliwtion relate tn work within or Glow 6 a
European Sib S.L No. 94 of 1997) or a NnhrB]
Hcritaw Ma '
Doa Ulc aH)licdion folate n a which
oamprisn or is lbr the purposes of an activiV requhing

;volition and control licenw?
Dow tln atJdicdion nlHo to a dwdopmmi biiiiii

a is Jbr dn puiposos ofm 8ctMty requh'ing a
waste licmw?
Do the Major Accident Regulations apply to Ule props
dewloDMent?

I)ou lln alwlicaion rdHB to a deveiqliBiiiiii
SI lic Developnnnt Zane?
Dtn IhproWsd inwlve dte demolitiali

Revind Plotuiing Pnd: 201S 8



r

r'
18. Site Hisloi

Detailsregaramg site history (if known)

fll !?

Yes [ ]

If yw, please give details e.& year. e)ftenl

Are yuu aiwnre afprwicKU usn of Me she e.g. duttping u quflying?

Yes [ ]

If yes please give ddaib

Are you aware ofany vi
land strucliu'e?

£

*«# Ml]
Ifyes, alcan gate pinning retbcetne Umberto Rita
opplicaxian(s) by the pl;balling nlthQriBr irknown:

the dole(s) of rl:i;Gift of the planning

\Ro£crenw No=

;Mn=K=an==:=£u:e=sutEi==£==«."
Is the site of Ihe ptoPos81 subleet to a currant appeal to An Bold Pleanala in TIESPec{ ol ' 8
similar development ''?

An Bold Plunab Refbmnw No

Revised Planning Peck 2015
9



[ ]

If yes, please 8tw details:

Relbnnce No. (ifeny):

Datos) OfODRWlbtion:

Petson8 involspod: 'SI

20. Services

Proposed Sours ofWater $uppb '

inM New

PublieMaiw [] GmupWuerSc]nunt]

alba ' (Plead specie):

Piivm'Wd] ] ]

le)Name of Grump 'Water Schane(-nlKre

Propond Wastavatw att IQoi'fll]
{3n t:lC.U L'fuf2j\l..

Pil)lic Sewn

Ohuaimite

Surlaw 'Heater

[ ] Sml9it [ ]Paik So i

Wi

Rev3$ed Plannill8 luck 201S 10



'+t

NATIonaLisT

nPe.\ L 2.0 1 7-

4.01'7

0
21. Details of Public Notice

Date ol'publlcadon

Date on which site
noyce w#! qectod

22. illc&tton Fee
Fee Payable

Basic Of Calailla6on

23. thereby dwlare that, to the best of iny knowledge 8nd belief the information
given in this form is correct and accurate and fully compliant with the Planidng
& Development Acts 2000 to 20115 and the Regulations made there-under

Signed( or
Agent ns appropriate)

#

n

I)ate

RBviBedFlanninfPack2015 11



LAOISCOUNTYCOUNCIL

SIWPLEMENTARY APPLICA'HON FORBl- A

TO BE COMPIRTED FDR AIX COMMERCIAL ANDjliIDU
BEVEL.O

l SpcdB ' prwisely dte HatWO of the popped development

2. Specilytype of machinery. finished and unfinished produce

3. Hyun of operaion andnumber of employees

1ly storage ando:!$

Submit Hjl di of all sipiage

Submit detailed

RsUsod Plannii Pack2015 13



r'

LA01SCOi COUNCIL

$uppi.EMENTARY APPilcATION rakhi- B

TO BE COMPLY']ED FOR ALL AGR]CULTUltAL DEVELOPMEl\mS

1. Distance ofpmposed development thom the public mad: ..:3\i;?S?... Mores

2. State proposed means of waste collation

B=Pt=i£i?'W""k &llZ3%loRI
Separate Slurry Tonk O
Sepuate SilageEfflueilt Tank O

.CuM. (bF)
CuM. (MD
.CuM. 0W)
.CnM. (M ')

3. State size of ooncrde yard Rien associated with proposed dwdopment
Sq.M.

4. State Ule Mans of Collection of soiled yard Math
Dungstead & Seepage Tank n . . . . . ' ' . ' '' . .. ,., ' ,p
b==i-t si««y lbN«'''' E :1111111:l:WI
Sepamte soiled luDpoff Tbllk U .....'.'-'''''''''...

.Cu.M. (M ')
CuM. (M ')

.CuM. (M )

5. State Qe means of collection of daityor milking padour wmhings
DungsteM & Seepage Tank a ...... ..,......,....,.........-'.....CuM. (M ')
Undars[at S[unWbnks 1] ...........,........,............... Cu.b,I.(M ')

$ewah Dab Hawn;hh-;:,.k &lllll11gEl;l)IZllllllllllllll 1:1 $1
6. Stab the mean of disposal of mined watelgt
OwnTbnker ' tl/
Contract Tanker []
Automatic Pump o

idseepage

7. State maximum rumba ' and type of animals to be accommodated in the pmpmed
development
DairyCows No: Sg ' Bed'Cattle No:
YulnB Catde No: 5 S. Calves No:
Fattening Pigs No: . Wwnus No:

RwiscdPlanning Pack 2D15 14
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r
©2-

SUPPLEMI

AGIUCUL'l'URAL DEVELOPMENTS

21='"''"": «,1a
No:
No:

])ly Sows No=
Boars No

B. Stab proposed Feeding MeUlod

SelfFeed n
w'

9. If Me proposed dwelopment includes pighousiilg, state whethu diy !bed a ' liquid lbod
b to be used:

P,wp@ Nl@' EI
Liquid Feed ' ' []

Redid Plamiiu Pa& 201S IS



(= AEIBIVDIXI
Thtslonn should be accompanied I)y llteloUowiitg documenta6on

Play note thai if die appropriate documenwion is mot induded, your appliwtion will bc
deeded itrvdid.

.h :ALL I'lnnning.ILpplicntions (2 No. copiw of planning appHcation jann) I/

c] TlnrdevantpW of nlesnWrthatoontaim notice of your applicationl2 No. oopiab/'

u A mw of the site noam (2 no. oopiu)tl..,/

D 6 copies afsite iomtionmopil./

n 6 capiw ofsibor lalroutlplau in'l/'
a 6 copies of plans and older particNan tHuired to describe thG works to which tln

devclopinmt relate (include detailed drawings of floarpl&m, elwatioM and wcdms- /
excel in ttw mse of outline pomaission) +/

D Tlw WopriatePlanningFee I,/''
B. 'Where the applicant is not the legal owner of Ute land or stmcture in quation:
a The written consent ol'the owner to make the application(2 Nn copiw)

C. Where the application is for residential development that is subject to Part V of
the 2000 Act, w amended: '
D Specification of the manor in which it is prolwosed to cnnTly wih swtion 96 ol'Part V(2

No. coptu)

B A cutificaHaf exemption #om the requirenmits ofPartV(2 No. coplm)

o A clay of the applicadm wbmiUed for a catificatB of axenption(2 No. coplm)

Qr

D. Where the application is for i:evidential development that is not subject to Part V
of the 2000 Acts w amended, by virtue of section 96(14) ol'the Act: '
n li#onnatiut sdtinf out Ue bois oln whdl scctian 96(14) is cnwidered to apply to the

dwelopmenl (2 No. copiu)

w/PI

E. whew tile d]sposa] of wastetvater for the proposed dwelopment i$ other than to N li4.

t] ]nRnnation on the on-sitetreatmaUqpslempraposed and widence m to tile suitability of the
site fm he Wem pncWond (2 No. copies) '

F:. Whenthe nppllcaaon imus to a prot@ted structurialbroposed prQteaed str"ucturdor
the exterior of a structure which is located wIthIn an architectural conservlpatlon aru(A(:A):

Revised Planning Pack 2015 16



('
th PhotograM. plan.s and athcr pardculan neunsnry to s])owhowtbe devolqnnawould afhct

G Appl cntlonis that nIkE to a material cLaW ol'we orretention of Buda a mateti&l

H. 'Where an epPllcatl i\oqulresandllnVIJ I hnpact Statement
D

L

n

10 ooPiw of En:virotimenta] ]:impact Statement and aw electronic ooW

Appllcathns dirt an exempt from planning lba:

Proof of djgibiliU for iBxnnptionn(2 No. coPiw)
«Jln r

't-.q

.ip

Rewind Planning Puk 2015
17
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